
WELL I.D. LABEL# L
START CARD #

Owner Well I.D.
First Name

Address
Zip

(1) LAND  OWNER

 New Well  Deepening
 Abandonment(complete 5a)

 Conversion

(3) DRILL METHOD
 Rotary Air  Rotary Mud  Cable  Auger  Cable Mud

 OtherReverse Rotary

(4) PROPOSED USE  Domestic  Community
 Industrial/ Commericial

 Irrigation
 Livestock  Dewatering

 StateCity

 Thermal  Injection  Other

(5) BORE HOLE CONSTRUCTION
Depth of Completed Well  ft.

SEAL
Material From To Amt

BORE HOLE

(Attach copy)

Dia From To

 Special Standard

(6) CASING/LINER
 Dia

Shoe  Inside  Outside Location of shoe(s)

From To Gauge Stl Plstc Wld ThrdCasing  Liner

(7) PERFORATIONS/SCREENS
Method

Type   Material
 Scrn/slot

widthToFrom
# of
slots

Tele/
pipe size

Casing/
Liner

 Dia

(8) WELL TESTS: Minimum testing time is 1 hour

Yield gal/min Drawdown Drill stem/Pump depth Duration (hr)

Temperature °F  Lab analysis
 Water quality concerns?

Yes

From
Yes (describe below)

To Description

(9) LOCATION OF WELL (legal description)

Tax Lot
  Lot

Twp   Range  E/W WM
Sec  1/4  1/4

Lat ° ' " or   DMS or DD
Long ° ' " or   DMS or DD

County N/S
of the

(10) STATIC WATER LEVEL

 WATER BEARING ZONES
From To Est Flow SWL(psi)SWL Date

(11) WELL LOG Ground Elevation
Material To

End DateBegin Date

(unbonded) Water Well Constructor Certification
I certify that the work I performed on the construction, deepening, alteration, or
abandonment of this well is in compliance with Oregon water supply well
construction standards.  Materials used and information reported above are true to
the best of my knowledge and belief.
License Number   Date

Signed

(bonded) Water Well Constructor Certification

ORIGINAL - WATER RESOURCES DEPARTMENT
THIS REPORT MUST BE SUBMITTED TO THE WATER RESOURCES DEPARTMENT WITHIN 30 DAYS OF COMPLETION OF WORK
New exempt use wells must be submitted with a map and recording fee.

Depth water was first found

Temp casing From To

Screen
Dia

 Other

Tax Map Number

I accept responsibility for the construction, deepening, alteration, or abandonment
work performed on this well during the construction dates reported  above.  All work
performed during this time is in compliance with Oregon water  supply well
construction standards.  This report is true to the best of my knowledge  and belief.

License Number   Date

Signed

Existing Well / Pre-Alteration
Completed Well

From

Company
 Last Name

Seal placement method:

Perf/
Screen

+

Date SWL(psi)

  By

Amount Units

sacks/
lbs

 Slot
length

 Perforations
 Screens

SWL(ft)

+

SWL(ft)

+

Contact Info (optional)

Flowing Artesian?

(2a) PRE-ALTERATION
 Alteration (complete 2a & 10)

(2) TYPE OF WORK

To sacks/lbsAmtFromMaterial

(5a) ABANDONMENT USING UNHYDRATED BENTONITE
Proposed Amount

From

+

 Dia

TDS amount

 Casing:

 Seal:

ORIGINAL LOG #

Construction
Begin Time

Actual Amount
+ Yes

Seal Placement Begin Date Begin Time

 A  B  C  D  E  Other:
Backfill placed from  ft. to  ft.    Material
Filter pack from  ft. to  ft. Material Size
Explosives used: Type Amount

Street address of well Nearest address

Pump Bailer Air Flowing Artesian

Dry Hole?

Form Version:

ThrdWldPlstcStlGaugeTo

Calculated

Calculated

Page 1 of 3
149526
1061405

JEFF HUSSEY
OTIS CREEK RANCH
PO BOCX 224

DREWSEY OR 97904

845.00

65

17.00

12/28/2024

6/6/2023 2/28/2024

1896 3/15/2024

1899 3/19/2024

53141HARN

3/19/2024

SAM KINGREY (E-filed)

TONY HACKETT (E-filed)

405 ppm

0014

16 1 58 .250
10 2 620 .250

5
17
35
51
79
112
171
192
278
390
420
500
515
535
590
605
610
665
750665

17
35
51
79
112
171
192
278
390
420
500
515
535
590

610

0
5

605

Brown Dirt
Tan Clay
Soft Green Clay w/Cracks WB
Soft Tan Clay
Hard Tan Clay
Hard Green Clay
Soft Tan Clay
Hard Brown Clay w/seams tan WB
Medium Hard Tan Clay
Soft Green Clay
Hard Green Clay w/Strips brown

Soft Brown Clay w/Strips Green
Green Clay Hard Strips Brown

Hard Strips in Green Clay
Soft Green Clay
Hard Green Strips Clay
Hard Brown Clay Bouncey
Black Fractured Rock Bouncey
Black,Red, White Fractured Rock traces

6/10/2023 0008

POURED AND TAGGED

HARNEY 19.00 S 36.00 E
31 NW NW 300

43.87971200
-118.34586300

81850 OTIS VALLEY ROAD, DREWSEY, OR : 1/1/2 MILES EAST OFF OTIS
VALLEY RD ON ALTNOW B

400 840 5

6/10/2023 17 35 5 10
6/11/2023 171 192 4 10
6/15/2023 610 845 400 1

20 0 58
14 58 620

84562010

Bentonite 0 58 61 S
58.56

Cement 0 620 299 S
511.97

Amended 4/8/2024
STATE OF OREGON
WATER SUPPLY WELL REPORT
(as required by ORS 537.545 & 537.765 and OAR 690-205-0210)

X

X



WATER SUPPLY WELL REPORT -
continuation page

(6) CASING/LINER

(7) PERFORATIONS/SCREENS

(8) WELL TESTS: Minimum testing time is 1 hour

(10) STATIC WATER LEVEL

ThrdWldPlstcStlGaugeToFrom+ DiaCasing Liner

Material ToFrom

Comments/Remarks

BORE HOLE
Dia From To

Water Quality Concerns

Yield gal/min Drawdown Drill stem/Pump depth Duration (hr)

SEAL
Material From To Amt

sacks/
lbs

From To Description Amount Units

FILTER PACK
From To Material Size

SWL(ft)

+

SWL(psi)Est FlowToFromSWL Date

(11) WELL LOG

(5) BORE HOLE CONSTRUCTION

(2a) PRE-ALTERATION

Perf/
Screen

Casing/
Liner

Screen
Dia From To

 Scrn/slot
width

 Slot
length

# of
slots

Tele/
pipe size

From

+ Dia ThrdWldPlstcStlGaugeTo

WELL I.D. LABEL# L
START CARD #

ORIGINAL LOG #

To sacks/lbsAmtFromMaterial

Name of person(s) who assisted with construction and Trainee License # / Helper #
Assistant Name Type #

Calculated

Calculated

Calculated

Calculated

JOSEPH EVERHART HELPER WATER 8888850

149526

1061405

3/19/2024

53141HARN

785
820
845820

750
785

Black, Red, White Fractured Rock
Black, White, Blue Fractured Rock
Black Fractured Rock

Page 2 of 3



Map of Hole

53141HARN

3/19/2024

WATER SUPPLY WELL REPORT - Map with location
identified must be attached and shall include an approximate
scale and north arrow
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January 3, 2024 


 


SAM KINGREY WWC/MWC #1899 


DOWN RIGHT DRILLING & PUMP INC 


6025 LITTLE FREEZEOUT RD 


CALDWELL, ID 83607 


 


FINAL ORDER 


Dear Mr. Kingrey: 


 


The Special Standards Request Form you submitted for owner: City of Coburg, Start Card number 1061308, is hereby 


approved for the following: You may temporarily remove your drilling machine from this well site as described on your 


Special Standards Request Form dated December 18, 2023. The stipulation of this approval is that the drilling machine 


must be returned to this well site no later than January 31, 2024. All other well construction standards apply as required 


under Oregon Administrative Rules 690-210. A copy of your Special Standards Request Form is enclosed. 


 


Verbal approval of this Special Standards Request was provided on December 18, 2023. 


 


The Well Construction Standards serve to protect ground water resources. By approving and issuing this special construction 


standard the Oregon Water Resources Department is not representing that a well constructed in accordance with this 


condition will maintain structural integrity or that it meets engineering standards. The well constructor/or landowner is 


responsible for ensuring that a well is constructed in a manner that protects ground water resources as required under Oregon 


Administrative Rules 690-200 through 690-240. 


 


If you have any questions regarding this letter, I may be contacted at (503) 302-8618, or by e-mail at 


tommy.k.laird@water.oregon.gov.  


 


Sincerely, 


 


 


 


Tommy Laird 


Well Construction Program Coordinator 


Well Construction Section 


 


enclosure  


 


cc: Jon Sanfilippo, Well Inspector, East Region 


 


 


This is a FINAL ORDER other than contested case. This final order is subject to judicial review under ORS 183.484. 


Any petition for judicial review of the final order must be filed within the time specified by ORS 183.484(2). Pursuant 


to ORS 536.075 and OAR 137-004-0080 you may either petition for judicial review or petition the Director for 


reconsideration of this order. A petition for reconsideration may be granted or denied by the Director, and if no 


action is taken within 60 days following the date the petition was filed, the petition shall be deemed denied. 



mailto:tommy.k.laird@water.oregon.gov















